CH \$140.00 512718

ETAS ID: TM523565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		09/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motentia, LLC
Street Address:	575 East Swedesford Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5127181	TRIAL GUIDE
Registration Number:	5144765	MPAL
Registration Number:	5149349	MTRACK
Registration Number:	4589888	MPROVE
Serial Number:	86931433	MPULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: maryjane.dipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1:Prudential Tower 800 Boylston StreetAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109251-0039-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY JANE DIPALMA
SIGNATURE:	/ MARY JANE DIPALMA /
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019

TRADEMARK 900498580 REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0372

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Interest Release Cortland Capital to Motential LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release Cortland Capital to Motential LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release Cortland Capital to Motential LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0373

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral is made and effective as of September 5, 2018 by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Motentia LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2017, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title or interest in, to or under all Trademarks, including those Trademark registrations and registration applications in the USPTO listed on Appendix 1, all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks, all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements or dilutions of any Trademark, and all proceeds of an rights associated with the foregoing, in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on November 20, 2017 at Reel and Frame No. 6209/0165; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates, discharges, cancels and releases all of its security interests in and liens on all of the Trademark Collateral granted under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) reassigns to the Grantor any right, title, or interest it may have in, to or under the Patent Collateral, and (iii)acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interests in the Trademark Collateral, and that the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement are terminated and of no further force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0374

Cortland Capital Market Services LLC

By:	7.63
Name:	Jon Kirschmeier
Title	Associate Counsel

REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0375

Appendix 1

to

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Motentia, LLC	5127181	TRIAL GUIDE
Motentia, LLC	5144765	MPAL
Motentia, LLC	5149349	MTRACK
Motentia, LLC	4589888	MPROVE

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT APPLICATION NUMBER TRADEMARK		
Motentia, LLC	86931433	MPULSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 05/14/2019